PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bioz Agri Products Inc.	08/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lone Knight Limited	
Street Address:	Offshore Chambers, P.O. Box 217	
City:	Apia	
State/Country:	SAMOA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11630277	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-9446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032267391

Email: carol.smith@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey C. Slater, Klarquist Sparkman

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22-77359-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacey C. Slater

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Bioz_Agri_to_Lone Knight#page1.tif source=Assignment_Bioz_Agri_to_Lone Knight#page2.tif source=Assignment_Bioz_Agri_to_Lone Knight#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019903 FRAME: 0528 0.00 1163

CH \$40

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Bioz Agri Products Inc. (the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is 9551 306th Avenue, RR1 S40 C17, Oliver, British Columbia, V0H 1T0, Canada, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in the following applications, each of which is titled METHOD FOR EXTRACTING FULVIC ACID MOLECULES:

Country / Jurisdiction	Application Number	Filing Date
Canada	2,570,565	23 June 2004
United States of America	11/630,277	23 June 2004
Australia	2004320919	23 June 2004
Europe	04 737 874.0-2404	23 June 2004
(Germany Designated)		
International	PCT/CA2004/000935	23 June 2004
(Patent Cooperation Treaty)		

AND WHEREAS Lone Knight Limited (the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Offshore Chambers, P.O. Box 217, Apia, Samoa, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements, in and to said applications, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements, said applications, and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under all Letters Patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patents; and the Assignor assigns to

-1-

PATENT REEL: 019903 FRAME: 0529 and authorizes the Assignee to prosecute said applications, and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said applications, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patents, and to file any other applications for Letters Patents for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND the Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and the Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patents, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and the Assignor agrees to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the officials of all countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, all Letters Patents for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the applications aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 019903 FRAME: 0530

EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES AS FOLLOWS:

Bioz Agri Products Inc.		Lone Knight Limited			
Signature:	g. n. RU	Signature:	J.L. RUL		
Print Name:	JOSEPH RUNDLE	Print Name:	JOSEPH RUNDLE		
Title:	PRESIDENT PENTICTON, BC CANADA	Title:	DIRECTOR PENTICTON, BC CANADA		
Location:	OLIVER, BC, CANADA	Location:	APIA, SAMOA		
Date:	15 August 2007	Date:	15 AUGUST 2007		
On this 15 day of August, 2007, before me, personally appeared Toseph William Rundle, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Bioz Agri Products Inc., and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth. Notary Public WILLIAM W. OLIVER BARRISTER & SOLICITOR 409 ELLIS STREET PENTICTON, B.C. V2A 4M1 NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE On this 15 day of August, 2007, before me, personally appeared Toseph William Rundle, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Lone Knight Limited, and who acknowledged to me that					
he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.					
120-					
Notary Public WILLIAM W. OLIVER BARRISTER & SOLICITOR 409 ELLIS STREET PENTICTON, B.C. V2A 4M1					

PATENT REEL: 019903 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 10/01/2007